
1ST 184 1ST 2.114 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.204 2ND
3RD 180 3rd 2.306 3RD
4TH 180 4th 2.314 4TH
5TH 179 5th 2.461 5TH
6TH 179 6th 2.519 6TH
7TH 178 7th 2.739 7TH
8TH 173 8th 2.857 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.099 9TH

10TH 171 10th 4.578 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.517 1 1ST 1.373 13th
2ND 49 2.242 3 2nd 1.375
3RD 49 2.668 1 3rd 1.426 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 3.176 44 3.816 48 1 2.094 45 1 3.310 180 4 2 3.099 9 13 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 48 2.635 48 1.744 45 2.230 38 2.205 179 5 0 2.204 2 7 2 0 1 1 2
3 Y 103 40 2.171 42 2.617 44 1.426 35 3.042 161 11 0 2.314 4 15 8 0 0 0

4 Y 104 46 1.375 45 1.373 39 3.807 49 1 2.668 179 6 1 2.306 3 9 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 49 3 2.242 47 1 2.523 41 1.829 44 1.863 181 2 4 2.114 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
6 Y 106 47 3.909 42 2.098 45 2.135 44 1.702 178 7 0 2.461 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 44 2.205 46 2.889 44 2.333 46 1 4.000 180 3 1 2.857 8 11 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 y 50 1 1.517 46 1.643 42 2.318 35 5.477 173 8 1 2.739 7 15 9 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 48 1.760 46 1.497 45 2.492 45 4.328 184 1 0 2.519 6 7 3 2 0 0 2
14 Y 204 47 4.189 45 3.714 39 4.163 42 6.244 173 9 0 4.578 10 19 10 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 y 41 3.846 44 1 5.562 45 1 6.163 41 5.105 171 10 2 5.169 11 21 11 0 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
7
7
9

11
12
13
15
15
19
21

#N/A
#N/A

Ruppert, Mike

Competitor

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Curt
 

 
 
 
 
Knotts, Terry

Bradley, Steve
Day, Lynwood
House, Ken
Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

Ziems, Chris

McWhorter, Michael J.

Ziems, Chris McWhorter, Michael J.
Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Curt
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Curt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

11/5/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Knotts, Terry

Jarrell, JC
Bradley, Steve

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Knotts, Terry

Ziems, Chris
Bradley, Steve

House, Ken
Suttle, Dan

McWhorter, Michael J.

45
46
44

House, Ken
House, Ken

Day, Lynwood

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Suttle, Dan
Ruppert, Mike

Thomas, Anthony

Day, Lynwood

McWhorter, Michael J.

McWhorter, Michael J.
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jarrell, JC
Bradley, Steve
Ruppert, Mike

House, Ken
Knotts, Terry

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Suttle, Dan
Ziems, Chris

Day, Lynwood

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 140 1ST 4.474 1ST
2ND 127 2nd 4.751 2ND
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.242 2 1ST 1.778 13th
2nd 49 2.560 1 2ND 2.075
3rd 47 3.654 2 3RD 2.242 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 2.749 47 2 3.654 DQ DQ 43 4.385 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 40 2.075 50 2 2.242 DQ DQ 38 2.582 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 0 3.209 37 4.056 DQ DQ 42 1 5.217 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 43 1.778 44 3.522 DQ DQ 35 3.353 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 43 4.716 49 1 2.560 11 5.793 37 4.827 140 1 1 4.474 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 44 2.663 35 4.573 37 1 7.227 11 4.540 127 2 1 4.751 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
12 Y 202 y 47 1 3.934 34 11.870 DQ DQ 28 5.484 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 37 4.440 41 10.244 25 15.191 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 40 6.824 40 7.332 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 205 y 39 4.624 38 8.465 DQ DQ 31 4.662 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
4

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

#N/AHouse, Ken

50
40
43

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Knotts, Terry
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

 

Knotts, Terry
McWhorter, Michael J.
Ruppert, Mike
Thomas, Anthony
Aspinall, Charlie

 
 
 
 
 

Ziems, Chris
Bradley, Steve
Day, Lynwood
House, Ken

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jarrell, JC

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Bradley, Steve
Bradley, Steve

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jarrell, JC

#N/A

11/5/2022



1st 321 1st 3.294 1st 2
2nd 307 2nd 3.804 2nd 4
3rd #N/A 3rd #N/A 3rd #N/A
4th #N/A 4th #N/A 4th #N/A
5th #N/A 5th #N/A 5th #N/A
6th #N/A 6th #N/A 6th #N/A
7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Ziems, Chris Y 3.099 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

102 Bradley, Steve Y 2.204 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
103 Day, Lynwood Y 2.314 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

104 House, Ken Y 2.306 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

105 Jarrell, JC Y 2.114 4.474 3.294 1 181 140 321 1 5 2 1 2
106  Y 2.461 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Knotts, Terry Y y 2.857 4.751 3.804 2 180 127 307 2 2 4 2 1
202 McWhorter, Michael J. Y y 2.739 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

203 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.519 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 Thomas, Anthony Y 4.578 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205  Y y 5.169 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

#N/A
#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
11/5/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 185 1ST 2.916 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 RJ DQ DQ 38 5.012 38 9.578 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 50 2 2.125 49 2 3.084 44 2.269 42 4.185 185 1 4 2.916 1 2 1

18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan w LGR2 Suttle, Dan w LGR2 Suttle, Dan w LGR2
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

11/5/2022

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Loudin, Logan w LGR2

Suttle, Dan w LGR2
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